FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Burrell to Engrossed House Bill No. 769 by Representative Burrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 15, after "Such conditions" and before "or a" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 16, after "of them" and before "have and" insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 6, line 8, after "month and" change "also shall" to "shall also"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 7, line 22, after "property" and before "or any" change "real, personal, mixed,
- 9 tangible, or intangible," to "immovable, moveable, mixed, corporeal, or incorporeal,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, line 27, after "transfer" and before "other" delete "to or with" and insert "to, or
- 12 with,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 15, line 6, after "Law" and before "pursuant" delete "(R.S. 13:5121)," and insert a
- 15 comma "," and "R.S. 13:5121 et seq.,"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 20, line 1, after "such" and before "as" change "proposal" to "proposals"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 20, line 5, after "of its" and before "members" delete "officers and principal" and
- 20 insert "officers, principal"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 20, line 6, after "shareholders" and before "investors" delete "and" and insert a
- 23 comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 20, line 9, after "such" change "contract" to "contracts"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 20, line 11, after "such" change "contract." to "contracts."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 20, line 12, after "lease" and before "property" change "real" to "immovable"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 20, line 17, after "Any" and before "property" change "real" to "immovable"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 20, line 19, after "Chapter." and before "property" change "Real" to "Immovable"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 21, line 20, after "exercise" and before "powers" change "said" to "such"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 21, line 22, after "conduct," and before "or assistance" change "overseeing," to
- 13 "oversight,"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 22, line 9, after "R.S. 33:9038.32." and before "subdistrict" delete "However, the"
- 16 and insert "The"